CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO

RESOLUTION NO. 9 - 05

A RESOLUTION RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 6-05 AND WITHDRAWING AUTHORIZATION TO SUBMIT THE 1.7 MILLS REPLACEMENT LEVY APPROVED THEREBY TO THE ELECTORS OF THE CITY AT THE MAY 3, 2005 ELECTION. WHEREAS, on February 8, 2005, the City Council (the "Council") passed Resolution No. 6-05 declaring the necessity, for the purpose of current operating expenses of the City of Bexley (the "City"), to replace all of a tax in excess of the ten-mill limitation in the amount of one and seven tenths (1.7) mills for each one dollar of valuation (the "Replacement Levy") and certifying said levy to the Franklin County Board of Elections for submission to the electors of the City at the May 3, 2005 election; and WHEREAS, the Council has determined to defer submission of a renewal or replacement levy to the electors of the City at this time and to withdraw authorization to submit the Replacement Levy at the May 3, 2005 election; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bexley, Franklin County, Ohio, two-thirds of all of the members elected thereto concurring, that: Resolution No. 6-05 is hereby rescinded and authorization to submit the Section 1. Replacement Levy to the electors of the City at the election to be held on May 3, 2005 is hereby withdrawn. The Clerk of Council of the Council is hereby directed and shall promptly Section 2. certify to the Franklin County Board of Elections a copy of this Resolution. $\underline{\underline{\mathcal{M}}}$. $\underline{\underline{\mathcal{M}}}$ seconded the motion and, after discussion, a roll call vote was taken and the results were: Mr. Witherland Mr. Donyans asen, Mr. McClilland, Mr. Moreson Nays:

Passed: 3. 16 , 2005

President of Connail

President of Council.

Attest:

Clerk of Council

Approved:

3/15/05

, 2005

David H. Madison, Mayor

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned Clerk of Council of the City of Bexley, Franklin County, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly passed by the City Council of said City on March 15, 2005, and that a true copy was certified to the Board of Elections of Franklin County, Ohio, on March , 2005.

Clerk of Council City of Bexley

Franklin County, Ohio

Passed: //arch /5, 2005	President of Council
Attest: Clerk of Council	21.0
	Approved:
	David H. Madison, Mayor

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned Clerk of Council of the City of Bexley, Franklin County, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly passed by the City Council of said City on March 15, 2005, and that a true copy was certified to the Board of Elections of Franklin County, Ohio, on March 42 2005.

Clerk of Council City of Bexley Franklin County, Ohio

CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO

05 MAR 16 AM 9: 49

FRANKLIN COUNTY
BOARD OF ELECTIONS

RESOLUTION NO. 9 - 05

By: Jeffrey McClelland

A RESOLUTION RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 6-05 AND WITHDRAWING AUTHORIZATION TO SUBMIT THE 1.7 MILLS REPLACEMENT LEVY APPROVED THEREBY TO THE ELECTORS OF THE CITY AT THE MAY 3, 2005 ELECTION.

WHEREAS, on February 8, 2005, the City Council (the "Council") passed Resolution No. 6-05 declaring the necessity, for the purpose of current operating expenses of the City of Bexley (the "City"), to replace all of a tax in excess of the ten-mill limitation in the amount of one and seven tenths (1.7) mills for each one dollar of valuation (the "Replacement Levy") and certifying said levy to the Franklin County Board of Elections for submission to the electors of the City at the May 3, 2005 election; and

WHEREAS, the Council has determined to defer submission of a renewal or replacement levy to the electors of the City at this time and to withdraw authorization to submit the Replacement Levy at the May 3, 2005 election;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bexley, Franklin County, Ohio, two-thirds of all of the members elected thereto concurring, that:

Section 1. Resolution No. 6-05 is hereby rescinded and authorization to submit the Replacement Levy to the electors of the City at the election to be held on May 3, 2005 is hereby withdrawn.

Section 2. The Clerk of Council of the Council is hereby directed and shall promptly certify to the Franklin County Board of Elections a copy of this Resolution.

Mr. Morison seconded the motion and, after discussion, a roll call vote was taken and the results were:

Ayes: Lampke, Masser, McClelland, Morison, Rohyans and Weber.

Nays: None

Passed: March 15, 2005	John B. Rohn
Attest: Clerk of Council	President of Council Approved: 3/15, 2005
	David H. Madison, Mayor

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned Clerk of Council of the City of Bexley, Franklin County, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly passed by the City Council of said City on March 15, 2005, and that a true copy was certified to the Board of Elections of Franklin County, Ohio, on March 16, 2005.

Clerk of Council City of Bexley Franklin County, Ohio